Pursuant to Article 1.14 and 2.9, paragraph (1), point 2.a of the Election Law of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, no. 23/01, 7/02, 9/02, 20/02, 25/02, 4/04, 20/04, 25/05, 52/05, 65/05, 77/05, 11/06, 24/06, 32/07, 33/08, 37/08, 32/10, 18/13, 7/14 and 31/16), the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina has on its 18<sup>th</sup> session held on May 8, 2018 passed the

# DECISION ON CALLING AND ADMINISTERING THE 2018 GENERAL ELECTIONS IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

### Article 1 (Authorithies for which the elections are called)

Direct elections are called for:

Presidency of Bosnia and Herzegovina,

House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina,

House of Representatives of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina,

National Assembly of Republika Srpska,

President and vicepresidents of Republika Srpska, and

Cantonal Assemblies in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

## Article 2 (Election date)

Elections referred to in Article 1 of this Decision shall be held on *Sunday, October 7, 2018*.

## Article 3 (Delivery of the decision)

The decision shall be delivered to:

Presidency of Bosnia and Herzegovina,

House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina,

House of Representatives of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina,

National Assembly of Republika Srpska,

President and vicepresidents of Republika Srpska, and

Cantonal Assemblies in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

### Article 4 (Entry into force and publication in official gazettes)

This decision shall enter into the force on the day of its enactment and will be published in the Official Gazette of BiH, Official Gazette of BiH Federation, Official Gazette of RS and Official Gazette of Brčko District BiH and on the web site of the BiH Central Election Commission www.izbori.ba.

No.: 05-1-07-1-491-1/18 President

Sarajevo, May 8, 2018

Dr. Irena Hadžiabdić